
RESOLUTION NO. 16-41

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY

OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, MADE PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 18 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY

OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ASSESSING AGAINST
THE PROPERTIES DESCRIBED IN THE SCHEDULE

ATTACHED HERETO THE COST AND EXPENSE OF LOT

CLEARING AND IMPOSING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN

AGAINST EACH PROPERTY FOR THE ASSESSED AMOUNT.
AND DIRECTING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO

RECORD A NOTICE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN IN

THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the lots or parcels described on the report of lot clearing/cieaning
charges attached hereto were found to be in violation of Sec. 18-12 of the Code of Ordinances
of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida and a nuisance for excessive overgrov^h, rubbish, trash
and debris; and

WHEREAS, the property owners owning the lots or parcels described in the
attached report of lot clearing/cleaning charges were provided with Notice of Violations of Code
Section 18-12 and failed to voluntarily comply the violation within the time prescribed by Code
Section 18-13; and

WHEREAS, as a result of failure of the property owners to maintain their lots or
parcels in accordance with Code Section 18-12, the City of Fort Lauderdale abated the violation
in accordance with Code Section 18-14; and

WHEREAS, a statement of the cost and expense incurred in abating the public
nuisance was served upon the property owners, but the property owners failed to reimburse the
City for such costs and expenses; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code Section 18-16, the property owners have been
given the opportunity to contest the charges, but did not;
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RESOLUTION NO. 16-41 PAGE 2

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the costs and expenses incurred by the City of Fort Lauderdale in abating
the public nuisances of the properties, described in the attached report of lot clearing/cleaning
charges under the process and procedures set forth in Code Sections 18-12, 18-13, 18-14 and
18-15 are hereby assessed against such properties, and a special assessment lien is hereby
imposed against such properties.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to record a
notice or claim of special assessment lien in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida as
against the properties described in the attached report.

ADOPTED this the 1st day of March, 2016.

layor

JOm P. "JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

City Clerk
JEFFREY A. MODARELLI

L:\C0MM 2016\Resolutions\Mar 1\16-41.doc
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Lot Clearing and Cleaning Report for Commission Meeting March 1, 2016

PROPEKTY OWNER SITE ADDRESS LEGAL OESCMPTION FOUO* CASE*
AMOUNT
OWFO

1 20 AVEINVE5TMEKT5 aC 280 SW 20 AVENUE ROBB?TSON PARK 22-30 8 LOT 7 ELK 1 0209210051 CE15101247 S325.30

2 GIBNEY.MICHAa J 307 NW 11 STREET PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 22.23.24 BLK 136 9234038360 CEl 5102311 $260.00

3GIBNEY.MICHAa J 307 NW 11 STREET PROGRESSO 2-18 D 1OT 22.23.24 BLK 136 9234038360 CE15082325 $430.32

4 CHIWARA^NDREW 405 NW 19 AVB4UE DORSEY PARK 4TH ADD 25-26 B LOT 12 BIX 21 0204270400 CE1S091905 $341.00

5

YOUNG MB4S CHRISTIAN ASSOOATION

OF BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA INC 422 NW 14 AVENUE FIRST ADD TO TUSKEGa PARK 9-65 B LOT 35 BUC 7 0204061650 CE15100108 $327.10

6 DaGADO.DOMINIC R 431 SW29AVeJUE MELROSE MANOR 4M2 B LOT 18 BLK 5 0208171260 CE1S091919 $355.86

7 GLASS.OUVER C JR 529 NW 16 AVaJUE DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 B LOT 11 BLK 8 0204250220 CE15090286 $3314)8

8

REAL ESTATE INTL INYESTM&<TS &

DEVaOPMENT LLC 615 NW 10TERRACE
PR0GRESSO2-18DLOT16T018BLK331 LESS UNITS 1 THRU 4 AKA; VltiA VlNCe<T

TOWNHOMES COMMON ASEA 9234078830 CE15102273 $328.50

9

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 633 NW 10 TERRACE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 8,9 BIX 331 9234078780 CE15100872 $389.00

10

FTLL HOLDINGS LLC

ATTN: JUDITH PRILUCK 705SE21 STREET EVERGLADE LAND SALES CO RRST ADD TO LAUDERDALE CORR PL 2-15 D LOT 8 BLK 26 0214033740 CEl 5090251 $455.00

n

WELLS FARGO BANK NA TRST®

% OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC 742 NW 3 AVENUE 1661 WORTHINGTON RD STE 100 WEST PALM BEACH a 33409 9234070740 CE15102039 $511.14

12 GARRETT5TEV04 S 817 NW 19TB?RACE DURRSSUB 11-18BLOT35BLK3 0204190070 CE15071834 $303.50

13 KAYLA SEMINOLE PROPERTIES INC 926 NW 2 STRST

SEMINOU ADD F R OLIVERS AMEN PLAT 1-88 D LOTS & E 25 OF ABUT VAC NW 10 AVE DESC IN

ORO NO C-86-90 BLK 205 0204010450 CE1S1011S6 $4464)0

14 1000 NW I1TH PLACE TR 2013 lOOONWllPLACE LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD ̂ 10 6 LOT 7 BLK N 9233212690 CEl 5101824 $357.44

15

SPIKES,ROSIA M EST

%MARTHA S HUDSON 1028 NW 5 COURT TUSKEGEE PARK 3-9 B LOT 8 BLK 5 0204050691 CEIS111153 $373.14

U

TAYLOR.EUGENE l£

TAYLOR.EMMA EST 1107 NW 18 STREET LAUDERDALE VILLAS 29-37 B LOT 15 BLK H 9233282510 CE151111S0 $482.90

17 REAL TIME MARKETING UC 1110NE5AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 30 SIX 145 9234040930 CE15100679 $315.52

18 RHA2LiC 111ONW7T0JRACE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 30.31 BLK 132 9234037170 CE150914S2 $310.00

19 BLESSH) FACTOR UlC 1119NW 10 TERRACE LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 9 BLK F 92332106^1 CE15090596 $404.38

20 KAYLA SEMINOLE PROPERTIES INC 1133NW2STRffr SEMINOLE ADD F R OUVERS AMB4 PLAT 1 -88 D LOT 11 BLK 208 0204010550 CE15101364 $403.00

2! AR2 GLOBAL DEVaOPMENT LLC 1330 NWl! STREET CHATEAU PARK SEC B 9-68 B LOTS BLK 150 9233020200 CEl 5082201 $35624

22SPRAGUE-BOWARD M 1413NE3AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 9 BIX 59 9234021130 CE1.S091016 $395.10

23

SISTRUNK LLC

% GILBERT HYATT IV MGR 1508 NW 6 STREET DORSEY PARK RRST ADD 21-30 B LOT 3 LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W BLK 1 0204240030 CE15100539 $329.60

24

SISTRUNK LLC

% GILBERT HYAHIV MGR 1510 NW 6 STREET DORSEY PARK FIRST ADO 21 -30 B LOT 2 l£SS N 10 FOR RD RAV BLK 1 0204240020 CEIS100541 $329.60

25

SISTRUNK LLC

% GILBERT HYATT N MGR 1518NW6SfRaT DORSEY PARK RRST ADD 21-30 fl LOT 1 LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W SIX 1 0204240010 CEl 5100542 $343.68

26 R0BINS0N.RAYA40ND EST 1520NW 19 AVENUE LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD WAT 2&-11 B LOT 21 BIX 13 9233043380 CE15110147 $5644)6

27

INNER URBAN AS^ MANAGEMENT

OF FT LAUOERDAlf LLC 1529 NW 10 AVENUE LAUDERDALE VILLAS 29-37 B LOT 8 BLX G 9233282330 CE15101867 $40820

28 VICTORES.NORMA 1531 NW 12 AVENUE LAUDERDALE VILLAS 29-37 B LOT 26 BLK K 9233283600 CE15100721 $403.10

29 BRE2Y 99 VlC 1600 NW 11 STREET LAUDERDALE MANOR 25-12 B LOT 22 BIX 2 9233030080 CE15101066 $.38Z98

30 CRIMIJOANN SARAH 1670 RIVERLAND ROAD AMENDED SUB OF 17-50-42 1-72 D S 100 OF Wl/2 OF BIX 7.LYING E OF RIVERLAND RD 0217010010 CEl 5080957 $640.24

31 MARKS.RICHARD B & CARIXE A 1624 NW 7 STREET UNCOLN PARK RRST ADD CORR PLAT 5-1 B LOT 11.12 BIX 15 0204120470 CE15100521 $341.52

32 VICTORES.NORMA 1624 NW12COURT LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD PLAT 28-11 B LOT 9 BLK 6 9233041490 CETSl 11050 $41022
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Lot Clearing and Cleaning Report for Commission Meeting March 1, 2016

PROPERTY OWNER SITE ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOUO* CASE#
AMOUNT

OWED

63

PARRISH.LAURA

NOELOASSIAN 2870 NW 23 STREET FLAMINGO VILLAGE 1 ST ADD 47-7 8 LOT 1 BLK 8 9229080610 CEI510238 S387.76

64 TOL6DANO PROPERTIES LLC 2880 NW 24 COURT FLAMINGO VILLAGE 1ST ADD 47-7 B PARCa Z LESS S SO BLK 11 9229080930 CE1S102339 S405,84

65 FEDB?AL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORF 3321 NW64STRffT PALM-AIRE VILLAGE 2ND SEC ADD 2 74-25 B LOT 79 BLK 16 9»D7042040 CE15091314 S347.70

66 MANGUS.ADA UGIA LLAVONA 3430 SW 13 COURT PEARL ESTATES 40-42 fl LOT 12 BLK 9 0218211420 CEI5091045 1318.94

67

UNPRO COMMERCE CENTB? PROPB?TY

OWNBK ASSOCIATION INC 3541 NW 53 COURT

UNPRO LONESTAR PARK 124-12 B PT OF TRACT A DESCDJVStRiP 6ff WIM LYING IN NWl/4 OF
SEC 18, 6(7 STRIP LtlNG 30" ON EACH SIDE OF FOL DESCD C/LCOMM AT C/LINTERSEC OF NW
35 AVE & NW 54 ST W 528,5ZN 30 TO POB.N 420.NE,N, NW I88-50,W 551.03,NLY 307.19.N

196,21 ,NW 174.66,NE 152X17 TO PT ON S R/WA. OF PROSPECT HELD RD 8. PT OF Te?MINATION

AKA; PT OF NW 54 ST.NW 35 TERR & NW 36 AVE 9218260015 CEl5091687 1864.68

68 AMRICAN ONE RBJTALS INC 3780 SW 14STR^ DAVIE BOULEVARD PARK 23-6 B LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 10 02180S0690 CE15091043 1383.68

69 DEUTSCHE BANK NATL TR CO TRSTEE 4004 NE21 AVENUE 1661 WORTH1NGT0N RD STE 100 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 9224091770 CE15090911 1399.04

70

UNPRO LONESIAR LAND PARTNERS

UMfTED 5533 NW 36 AVENUE

UNPRO LONESTAR PARK 124-12 B TRACT A LESS PT DESC ASX^OMM AT C/L OF NW 35 AVE &

NW 54 ST.W ALG C/L FOR 81.17>l 30 TO POB, N 791.70,W 387.9ZS 792.74,£ 417.35 TO POB &

LESSOR 1S710/422,LESS OR 15972/120.LESSOR 16300/978,LESS OR 16300/981, LESS OR

I6699/647,LESS OR 16922/975.LESS OR 17545/691.LESS OR 21556/464 & LESS OR 27101/32 9218260014 CEl5091685 1401.60

71 PRIMESTAR FUND 1TRS INC 6911 NW32AVa<IUE PALM-AIRE VILLAGE 2ND SEC 73-9 B LOT 2 BLK 6 9207020590 CE15091324 1353.74

72 20 AVEINVESTMB^ LLC 220 SW 20 AV&1UE 1-2 ROBERTSON PARK 22-30 B LOT 4 BLK ! 0209210030 CE15082010 1341.78

7320TH AVE INVESTMENTS LLC 280 SW 20 AVENUE 1-2 ROBERTSON PARK 22-30 8 LOT 7 BLK 1 0209210051 CEl5082009 1403.30

74

wElls faRGC 8ank NA TfiSlbt tblAllNlAil^
WOOD & BOYER 350 DELAWARE AVB^UE MEIROSE PARK SEC 1 27-6 B LOT 1 BLK 5 0207011290 CEl5081212 1386.66

75 JESSEN.ROBST W EST 400 NE 12 AVENUE HALLS ADD 1-134 D LOT 13.14S 10 BLK7 0202031310 CEl 5072306 1712.74

76 PBXOTO.MARCIO A 448 NW 21 AVENUE RIVa? BEND 25-50 B LOT 1 BLK 5 0204300750 CEl5090173 1406.00

77 GIASS.OUVER C JR 529 NW 16 AVENUE DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 B LOT 11 BLK 8 0204250220 CEl5020312 1333.37

78 DAVIS.EVA MAE EST 561 SW20AV&LUE FORT UUDERDALE HOUSING AUTHORITY 174 55 B LOT 1 0209440010 CEl 5090614 1447.46

79

CHRISTIANA TRUST

XLaiDER LEGAL SERVICE liC 608 NE 15 STREET LAUDERDALE GARDENS B-2S B LOT 12 BLK 2 9235090380 CE15080349 $272.00

80 GAY.EDWARD G IV 620 E CAMPUS aRCLf MaROSE PARK SEC 4 29-48 B LOT 8 BLK 1 0207040080 CE15082183 1423.52

8)

BARON,JEFFRer A AGD

SALVAGE AUTO CENTS? INC NW21 TB5RACE RESUB BLK 12 WASHINGTON PARK 24-16 6 LOT 3 BLK 4 0205030201 CEl5020254 1266.68

82 DAVISJACK & YOLANDA 808 NW 16 AVENUE UNCOIX PARK SIXTH ADD AMEN PLAT 7-2 B LOT 3.4 BLK 3 0204170430 CEI5081683 1360.00

832010-3 SFR VENTURE REO LLC 905 NE 17 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 10.11 BLK 229 9234058360 CEl 5090717 1512.00

84 KAYLA SEMINOLE PROPERTIES INC 926 NW 2 STREET

SEMINOLE ADD F R OUVERS AMB4 PUT 1-88 D LOT 8 8. E 25 OF ABUT VAC NW 10 AVE DESC IN

ORD NO C-86-90 BLK 205 0204010450 CE1508 n06 1446X)0

85 FOTHERGIli-MICHAEL J H/E FOTHERGIU-MONICA 927 SW 2 COURT

WAVERLY PUCE 2-19 D LOT 13,14 8. E 5 OF LOT 15 8. Sl/2 VAC AUEY LYING S SAID LOTS BLK

114 0209091540 CE1SC8I806 1375.46

86 JEANNETTE MOUSTAKIS REV TR MOL»STAKISJ^LBa?T TRSTEE 1010SW2COURT WAVB?LY PUCE 2-19 D LOT 26,27 8. N1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ABUTTING SAID LOTS BLK 112 0209091360 CEl5090330 1366.00

87

GRANT,CARY

GRANT.WINSTON 1016 NW 5 COURT TUSKEG® PARK 3-9 8 LOT 5 BLK 5 0204050670 CEl5081144 1412X0

88

SPIKES,ROSlA M EST

%MARTHA S HUDSON 1028 NW 5 COURT TUSKEGEE PARK 3-9 B LOT 8 BLK 5 0204050691 CEl5090403 $373.14

89

BANK OF AMBJICA NA

%OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC 1124 SW 20 STREET FLORAL RIDGE 31-38 B LOT 1 0216300010 CEl5090801 $359

90 MERCURY 1 LLC DEPT 5224 1217 NW 4 STREET RRST ADD TO TUSKEGK PARK 9-65 B LOT 26 BLK 6 0204061360 CE15090279 1334.84

91 MFRCIJRYI1LCDBT5224 1313 NW 7 COURT UUDERDAli: HOMESITES SEC A 3^4 B LOT 13.14 BLK 2 020-1080170 CE15081094 $359.08

92

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN %FINANaAL

FREEDOM ISISNW 11 PLACE UUDERDALE M4J>JOR 25-12 B LOT 9 BIX 7 9233030750 CEl 5020316 n.280.70



Lot Clearing and Cleaning Report for Commission Meeting March 1, 2016

9ROp£itrrowNa S(TC ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOUO* CASE#
AJMOUNT

OWED

93 GLASS.OUVER C JR 1517 NW 5 STREET DORSEY PARK FIRST ADO 21-30 B LOT 18 BLK 1 0204240170 CEl 5090851 1352.36

94 BINO.ADRIAN 1520 NE 63 COURT BOULEVARD PARK ISLES SEC 1 50-6 B LOT 25 9211080250 CEl 5090491 1424.78

95 VICTORES.NORMA 1531 NW 12 AVENUE UUDERDALE VILLAS 29-37 8 LOT 26 BIX K 9233283600 CE1K)2051S 1276.57

96 GIASS.OMVER C JR

1600WSISTRUNK

BOULEVARD DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 B LOT B LESS N 10 FOR RD RAV BLK 8 0204250200 CEIS020I58 1333.37

97 GLASS.OUVER C JR 1602NW6STRffir

DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 6 LOT 6 LESS N 10 FOR RD RAV. 7 LESS N 10 FOR RD RAV BLK

8 D204250I90 CEl5081531 1352.00

98 RODRIGUELALFONK3 1605NW6STRKT UNCOLN PARK FIRST ADO CORR PLAT 5-1 B LOTS 3.4.LES$ RD BLK 11 0204120020 CE150IID20 1517.55

99 RHA2aC 1607 NW 16STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS AMEND PLAT OP RESU6 OF BLK 18 32-27 B LOT 36 BLK 18 9^3090360 CEl5020126 1513.33

100 PATELV1PULC 1624 NW 4 AVENUE PROGRESSO AM PLAT OF BIXS C-D-E 26-16 B LOT 15 8LK C 9234160150 CEl 2100470 1297.84

101 PATa.VIPUL c 1624 NW 4 AVENUE PROGRESSO AM PLAT OF ELKS C-D-e26-16 B LOT IS BLX C 9234160150 CEl 4011789 1423.45

102 VOORES.NORMA 1624 NW 12 COURT LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD PLAT 28-11 B LOT 9 BLK 6 9233041490 CFl 4051227 1321.49

1036RADDOCK MANAGEMB4T U.C 1870 NW 24 TBJRACE LAUDERDALE MANOR HOMESrilS 34-21 B LOT 2 BLK 3 9232120540 CEl5081315 1380.00

104 DRUMHaiER.lRVIN D JR EST 2106 SW 3 TERRACE LAUDERDALE 2-9 D LOT 8 LESS N 20.9 BLX 110 0215D1S870 CEI5081614 1260.00

105 MUTUAL INCOME GROUP 2122 NW 7 COURT WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 B LOT 1 BIX 11 0205011700 CE1S0Z)248 11.052.80

106 MUTUAL INCOME GROUP 2122 NW 7 COURT WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 B LOT1 BLK 11 0205011700 CEl5090400 1400.06

107

C C PROPfSTIES & LAND

DEVaOPMS4T LLLC 2124 NW 7 COURT WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 B LOT 2 BLK 11 0205011710 CE1S020246 11.093.33

108

C C PROPB?TlES & LAND

OEVaOPMENT LLLC 2124 NW 7 COURT WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 B LOT 2 BLK 11 0205011710 CE1509C399 1445.94

109 BONO.RONALD A EST 2131 NE 56 COURT IMPB?1AL POINT 3RD SEC 55-36 B LOT 18 BLK 16 9212091480 CE15091529 132822

110 ATlAKnC COAST HOUSES UC 2200 NW 6 COURT WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 B LOT 1 BLK 5 0205010810 CEl5011890 1321.56

111

GOLDBERG, SONIA ROSE EST %GCLDBERG,
ALAN 221BNW 5 STREET RIVB? GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 11 W 55 OF E 110. 12 W 55 OF E 110 BIX 5 0205070930 CEl 4072386 1335.96

112 PETRIEMICHAEL W 8. RITA R 2525 TORTUGAS LANE LAUDERDALE ISLES NO 2-6LK 11 37-47 B LOT 33 0219140340 CE15080335 1349.66

113SrODDARD.LARRY JR NW 20 STREET NORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 25-25 B LOT 3 BLK 3 9229040830 CEl 5081422 1432.94

114 MCGURB?.W1LUE L 2971 SW 14 STREET GIliCREST 34-12 8 LOT 5 BLK 14 0217181370 CEl 4091392 1263.56

115 MCFARLANE-CHRtSTlNE 3505 SW 12 COURT BRffiZYWAY MANOR 28-18 B LOT 2. BLK 4 0218110500 CEl 5010435 1286.06

116 ARLPTR 3571 SW 1 STREET MaROSE PARK SEC 6 GR®! ACRES 36-24 B LOT 10 BLK 16 0207062390 CEl 5082178 1376.30

TOTAL: 547.890.76


